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(Y, =T do, 0%0 WIfqc49 DSE Surveillance Note-81/2023 si-ufit w32 Regulation 16(3)(c)(ii)
and (d)(v) of Dhaka Stock Exchange (Board and Administration) Regulations, 2013 w14t #ws
FASHCE OIF 5F 9o [AfEES 55 CTTETA 2039 20O 53 ST 3039 7 75 Khan Brothers PP
Woven Bag Industries Limited (KBPPWBIL) -93 (NI &9 72a19 ©7F (investigation) @iy
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Description of alleged violation of securities laws:

Pursuant to DSE Surveillance Note-81/2023 dated November 13, 2023 and in exercise of the
power conferred by Regulation 16(3)(c)(ii) and (d)(v) of the Dhaka Stock Exchange (Board
and Administration) Regulations, 2013, the investigation team of DSE investigated the share
trading of Khan Brothers PP Woven Bag Industries Limited (KBPPWBIL) for the period from
19.09.2023 to 12.11.2023 and prepared this report. The investigation committee submitted
the investigation report to the Commission. The investigation team randomly examined the
documents collected from different TREC holders of clients regarding share trading of Khan
Brothers PP Woven Bag Industries Limited. From the investigation report it appears, among
others, that:

Trends of closing price and trade volume OF ‘KBPPWBIL' in public market

BOOCCO0

ro<ons

YCP of the shares of ‘KBPPWBIL’ as on 19.09.2023 was Tk, 19.90 and closing price of the
same was Tk. 62 as on 12.11.2023. During this period from 19.09.2023 to 12.11.2023, price of
the shares of ‘'KBPPWBIL’ was increased by Tk. 42.10 which is approximately 211.56% higher

compared to closing price as on 18.09.2023
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Trading of Md. Akter Hosen:

As per DSE trade data it was found that Md. Akter Hosen exchanged 133,072 shares of
KBPPWBIL within his BO accounts (BOID # 1205590068957614 and 1203710068957614)
maintained with different TREC holders on 27.09.2023 and 01.10.2023 by 03 howla(s) which
involved no change in beneficial ownership. Details of all the above mentioned trades are as

follows:
/TRADEDATE TRADETIME | INSTRUMENTCODE | TRADEVOLUME BUYERCODE| BOIDBUYER  |SELLERCODE BOIDSELLER | MARKETTYPE
L27/O9/2023 10:46:42 KBPPWBIL 34116 DSEABF [ 1203710068557614| DSEUBR 1205590068957614|  Public
01/10/2023| 14:22:54 KBPPWBIL 50000 DSEUBR | 1205590068957614| DSEABF 1203710068957614|  Public
01/10/2023 | 14:23:03 KBPPWBIL 48956 DSEUBR | 1205590068957614| DSEABF 1203710068957614|  Public
Summary
Buyer (BOID) Seller (B0ID) Mot | e
Quantity
120371006895?614(Md.Akter’HDsen) 120559006395?614(Md.AkterHosen) 34,116
1205590068957614 (Md. Akter Hosen) 1203710068957614 (Md. Akter Hosen) 98,956 Public
Total 133,072
Findings:

As per section 17 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (XVII of 1969), “No
person shall, for the purpose of inducing, dissuading, effecting, preventing or in any manner
influencing or turning to his advantage, the sale or purchase of any security, directly or
indirectly, -
(e) do any act or practice or engage in a course of business, or omit to do any act which
operates or would operate as a fraud, deceit or manipulation upon any person, in
particular-

(iii) effect any transaction in such security which involves no change in its beneficial
ownership;”

Contraventi0n| s):

Through the aforesaid activities, Md. Akter Hosen (BOID # 1203710068957614 and
1205590068957614) has violated Section 17(e)(iii) of Securities and Exchange
Ordinance, 1969, by effecting the transactions of 133,072 shares of KBPPWBIL which

involved no change in beneficial ownership.
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SIfRTY St Af >12 (A ANce Gotfgs 20w 2=t 2 AFaSics fifrs eifEicd =m@ce Mr, Md, Akter Hosen g%

*t% Mr. Mohiuddin Sheikh Jibon (on behalf) &=if¥s ztx crgaify 35, 3038 wificas aq Jdre Fafafs
T WIS 0w

“With reference to your letter No. B.S”E(,'/Enforcement/3477/2023/146, Dated 12 February
2024 on the above subject, I like to inform that, I have been maintaining 2 (two) nos of
Beneficial Owner account bearing No 1205590068957614 and 1203710068957614
maintaining with UCB Stock Brokerage Limited and AB Securities Limited. As per Section
17(e)(iii) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance., 1969 any transaction held without
changing the beneficial ownership is strictly prohibited. But unfortunately, I have made few
transactions without knowing the restrictions of the law from the period of 19 September
2023 to 12 November 2023, I do hereby inform that except those incidents | have been
complying all the laws, rules and regulations of BSEC on the above-mentioned period,

S50, you are therefore requested to consider this issue as very generously and | like to assure
You that I will comply all the laws, rules and regulations of BSEC in future.”

A
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(=Y, Mr. Md. Akter Hosen-a3 @z wiets Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 @1
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(=g, Mr. Md. Akter Hosen-a3 S 5@l Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 @z Section
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(Ordinance No. XVII of 1969) «= Section 22 [ The Securities and Exchange (Amendment) Act,
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> Mr. Md. Akter Hosen
(BOID # 1205590068957614
and 1203710068957614)
House 245/2, South Manda,
Kadam Ali Jheelpar, Mugda, Dhaka-1214.
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